

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION(L) NO.1668 OF 2018

Laxmi R. Gaikawad & Ors.

..Petitioners

Versus

M.C.G.M. & Ors.

..Respondents

Ms.Mani Rakesh i/by Kranti L C for the Petitioners.

Ms.Geetanjali Joglekar for M.C.G.M.

Ms.Chitra Phadke on behalf of Ms. Kiran Bhagalia for respondent Nos.9, 10 and 11.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA,  
A.S.GADKARI, JJ.**

**DATED : 23rd MAY, 2018  
(VACATION COURT)**

**P.C.:**

Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.

The learned Advocate appearing for respondent Nos.9, 10 and 11 states that notice was issued to the Petitioners in May 2017, thereafter, the tenements were demolished and alternate accommodation is also provided to them. She further states that in fact, the addresses of the Petitioners shown in the Petition are the addresses of the alternate accommodation provided to them. The statements are accepted. In view of the said statements, no urgent ad-interim orders are passed.

(A.S.GADKARI, J)

( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )

