

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1668 OF 2018

Laxmi Ramji Gaikwad And 4 Ors. ....Petitioner

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai And ....Respondent  
12 Ors.

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Sr. Counsel i/b Kranti Lc And Zaman Ali  
For Petitioner

Ms. Pallavi Thakar for respondent BMC

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &  
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

**DATE : 15th June, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Not on board, taken on board.

No orders on production praecipe.

**( ASSOCIATE )**