

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1668 OF 2018

Laxmi Ramji Gaikwad And 4 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRespondent
12 Ors.

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Sr. Counsel i/b Mr. Kranti Lc And Zaman
Ali For Petitioner

Ms. K.H.Mastkar for respondent BMC

Mr. Milind More, Addl. G. P. for respondent State

Ms. Asha Bhambani i/b Ms. Kiran Bagalia for respondent no. 9
to 11

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

DATE : 18th June, 2018

P.C. :

Not on board, taken on board.

Place the matter on 19/06/2018 at 4.00 p.m.

(ASSOCIATE)