

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1668 of 2018

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Zaman Ali for the petitioner.

Ms. Kiran Bhagalia for
respondent MMRCL.

Ms. Vandana Mahadik for MCGM.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL, ACTING C.J.
& R.G. KETKAR, J.**

17th September, 2018.

P.C. :

The respondent no.10 MMRCL has filed
affidavit-in-reply of Mr.Ramesh Dhondu
Badgujar, Tahsildar, MMRCL. The same is
taken on record. Stand over to 24th September,
2018.

R.G. KETKAR, J ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE