

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1668 OF 2018

Laxmi Ramji Gaikwad & Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai and Ors. .. Respondents

....

Mr. Zaman Ali Advocate for Petitioners
Mr. H.C. Pimple Advocate for Municipal Corporation for Gr.
Mumbai
Mr. A.Y. Sakhare Spl. Counsel a/w Ms. Geeta Shastri
Additional Govt. Pleader for State

....

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL, C.J. &
N.M. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : MARCH 13, 2019**

P.C.:

1. The learned Special Counsel for the Respondent – State has tendered Reply which is taken on record. The counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file Rejoinder. Time is granted.
2. Stand over to 3 April 2019.

N.M.JAMDAR, J.

CHIEF JUSTICE