

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1668 OF 2018

Laxmi Ramji Gaikawad & Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai and Ors. .. Respondents

....

Ms. Gayatri Singh Senior Advocate along with Mr. Zaman Ali
for Petitioners

Ms. Geeta Shastri Additional Govt. Pleader for the State

Mr. H.C. Pimple for Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai

Mr. G.W. Mattos for Respondent Nos. 9 and 10

....

CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL, C.J. &
N.M. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 03, 2019

P.C.:

1. In spite of the order passed by this Court dated 6 March 2019, PIL No. 22 of 2012 is not clubbed with this matter. Registry to submit explanation before the next date.

2. Stand over to 9 April 2019.

N.M.JAMDAR, J.

CHIEF JUSTICE