

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION (Lodg.) NO. 1668 OF 2018

Laxmi Ramji Gaikwad and Ors. ... Petitioners.

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors. ... Respondents.

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate a/w. Zaman Ali for the
Petitioners.

Mr. H.C. Pimple for MCGM – Respondent No.1.

Ms. Geeta Shastri, AGP for the State – Respondents 1,3 and 4.

Mr. G.W. Mattos for Respondent No. 10.

***CORAM : PRADEEP NANDRAJOG, C.J. &
N.M. JAMDAR, J.***

DATE : 9 APRIL 2019.

P.C. :-

The concerned department of the State Government is directed to file an affidavit dealing with the documents annexed in the Writ Petition and placed at pages nos. 81 to 84. The documents prima facie show that the Petitioner No.4 was granted a right to grow vegetables on 13 gunthe land in Prajapur Pada. Needful shall be done within two weeks.

2. List on 26 April 2019.

N.M. JAMDAR, J.

CHIEF JUSTICE