

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1668 OF 2018.

Laxmi Ramji Gaikwad and others .. Petitioners
Vs
Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai and others .. Respondents

Ms.Gayatri Singh – Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Zaman Ali a/w Ms.Kruti Venkatesh, for Petitioners.

Ms.Geeta Shastri – Additional Government Pleader, for State-Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr.H.C.Pimple, for Respondent No.1 - MCGM

Mr.G.W.Mattos, for Respondent No.10.

*CORAM : PRADEEP NANDRAJOG, C.J. &
N.M.JAMDAR, J.*

Date : 26 April, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Affidavit filed pursuant to the Order dated 9 April 2019 by the Chief Executive Officer, Aarey at Aarey Milk Colony is not on record. The same be brought on record. We have perused a copy of the affidavit filed and find that the pleadings in the affidavit travel

much beyond what was required to be filed in terms of the Order dated 9 April 2019. Thus, we give learned counsel for Petitioners two weeks time to file a response to the said Affidavit.

2. Petition be listed on 12 June 2019.

N.M.JAMDAR, J.

CHIEF JUSTICE