

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1668 OF 2018

Laxmi Ramji Gaikwad And 4 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRespondent
12 Ors.

WITH

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 22 OF 2012

Manav Vikas Prakalp And 2 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 4 Ors.Respondent

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Sr. Adv. a/w Ms. Krithi Venkatesh i/b Kranti
L C & Zaman Ali for Petitioner

Mr. G.W. Mattos, AGP for State, Resp. No.10 in
WPL/1668/2018

Ms. Geeta Shastri, Addl. GP for State, Resp. No.1, 3 & 4 in
PIL/22/2012

Ms. Sheetal Metakari, Adv. for MCGM

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
N.M. JAMDAR, JJ**

DATE : 12th June, 2019

P.C. :

Re-notify for 24 June 2019.

(ASSOCIATE)