

pdp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1668 OF 2018

Laxmi Ramji Gaikwad & Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.22 OF 2012

Manav Vikas Prakalp & Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate a/w Zaman Ali a/w Ms. Kruti Venkatesh for Petitioners.

Ms. Geeta Shastri, Addl. G. P. for Respondent Nos.3 to 8, 12, 13 in WPL/1668/18 and for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 4 in PIL/22/12.

Ms. K. H. Mastakar for MCGM.

Mr. S. B. Gore I/by Mr. G. W. Mattos for Respondent No.10 in WPL/1668/18.

CORAM: PRADEEP NANDRAJOG, CJ. &
NITIN JAMDAR, J.

AUGUST 07, 2019.

P.C.

1. Parties to file brief written submissions not exceeding six pages.

2. List after four weeks.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.

CHIEF JUSTICE