

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3441 OF 2019

RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

Laxmi Ramji Gaikwad & Ors.
Vs.

... Petitioners

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

Digitally signed
by RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

Date: 2024.11.12
18:45:50 +0530

...
Ms. Geeta Kadam i/by Mr. Zaman Ali, Advocates for the
petitioners.

Ms. Shweta Patankar, Advocate for the respondent no.1-MCGM.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Additional Government Pleader for the
respondent nos.3 to 8, 12 and 13-State.

Ms. Shamiyanan Hussein i/by Mr. Rakesh Sawant, Advocates for
the respondent no.10.

...
**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 12TH NOVEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners,
stand over to 03/12/2024.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]