

Registry with a copy to the otherside.

2. Learned Counsel for the petitioners seeks time to respond to the same.

3. By consent, the matter is adjourned to **23rd April, 2026.**

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.