

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3441 OF 2019

Laxmi Ramji Gaikwad And 4 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
12 Ors.

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Senior Advocate along with Hasanna
Fernandes, Advocates for the Petitioners

Mr. Rakesh Sawant along with Mr. Aashish Shukla , Advocate
for the Respondent No.10

Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP, state, Advocate for the Respondent
Nos.3 to 8 and 12,13

Mentioned at 11 a.m.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 24/06/2026

(ASSOCIATE)